
 
 

City of Waukesha  Contract Change Order 
Department of Public Works  Form C107 
130 Delafield Street  (Rev 01/18)  
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2018\BPW AGENDAS\07-19-18\Change Order Items\18-1110_C107 - CCO 1-Ford Construction-
Redecking Pedestrian Bridge.docx 

              
 

Project:  Redecking for Pedestrian Bridges at Bethesda Park and Glacial Drumlin Bike Trail  
    
Date:   7/19/18 
 
Contract Number:   4057 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department. 
 
Change Order Number:  1 _  
 
Contractor:  Ford Construction Company, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  .......................................................................................... $59,829.00 
 
Description of change: 
The original scope of work was to remove and replace the decking on the bridges only.  The steel 
was assumed to be in good condition; there was no way to observe and inspect the steel prior to 
the deck boards being removed.  A structural engineer has examined both bridges and 
determined that the deck support steel must be replaced. Without replacing this steel, the deck 
boards cannot be replaced.  

1. Bethesda Park Bridge $23,995.00 

2. Glacier Drumlin Trail Bridge $20,750.00 

Amount of this Change Order            $44,745.00 

Net Contract Amount after this Change Order is         $104,574.00 
 

 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor  Date 
Ford Construction Company, Inc. 


