
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration   

       201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
7/19/2018 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #18-1110 

Date: 
8/7/2018 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator  KL   

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director  RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BR 

Subject: Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Ford Construction Company, Inc., for the Redecking for 
Pedestrian Bridges at Bethesda Park and Glacial Drumlin Bike Trail project.   

 
Details:  

Description of change: 

The original scope of work was to remove and replace the decking on the bridges only.  The steel was 
assumed to be in good condition; there was no way to observe and inspect the steel prior to the deck boards 
being removed.  A structural engineer has examined both bridges and determined that the deck support steel 
must be replaced. Without replacing this steel, the deck boards cannot be replaced.  

1. Bethesda Park Bridge $23,995.00 

2. Glacier Drumlin Trail Bridge $20,750.00 

Amount of this Change Order $44,745.00 

Net Contract Amount after this Change Order is                                                                              $104,574.00  
 
This work cannot be rebid because the City is already obligated to Ford Construction for the work 
completed so far and the cost of all materials which are on site. 

Options & Alternatives: This is deemed an emergency repair; the only other option is to close these 
bridges. 
Financial Remarks: 
PO#180227-00                        Contract No. 4057 
Original Contract: $59,829.00 
Change Order No. 1: $44,745.00  
Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - $104,574.00  
Acct #5533.68290 - $ 44,745.00  
 
Executive Recommendation: Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Ford Construction 
Company, Inc., for the Redecking for Pedestrian Bridges at Bethesda Park and Glacial Drumlin Bike Trail project in the 
sum of $44,745.00.  

 


